

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2016-0253

File ID:2016-0253Type:AdministrationStatus:To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/13/2016

Final Action:

File Name: Approval of proposed departmental reorganization to

eliminate the Treasury as a separate department and to reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance Department, whose director is appointed by

the Mayor.

Title label: Request for Approval to reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance

Department

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 062016 Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2016-0253

Title

Request for Approval to reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance Department

Body

Whereas, Rochester Hills City Charter Section 8.9 empowers the City Council to reorganize or eliminate existing Departments and create other Departments when, in the City Council's opinion, the proper administration of the business and the interests of the City require; and

Whereas, the Mayor has proposed a departmental reorganization to eliminate the Treasury as a separate department and to reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance Department, whose director is appointed by the Mayor; and

Whereas, the City Council believes this proposed departmental reorganization will further the proper administration of business and interests of the City.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the departmental reorganization proposed by the Mayor and, specifically, to eliminate the Treasury as a separate department and to

Master	Contin	nad i	(2016	3_0253)
waster	COILLII	ueu i	ZUI	リーひとひるり

reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance Department, whose director is appointed by the Mayor.

It Is Further Resolved, that this departmental reorganization shall become effective on _____.